FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 1935

—

question of relief, he said, should be pulpwood cut in Charlotte County by
away above pavrty politics, and he; New Lepreau Ltd. If that pulpwood
would be only too glad if the Opposi-| was worth say $5 a cord, the total
tion would sit in and try to help the amount paid to the New Lepreau ILtd.
Government improve conditions. would be in excess of $50,000 which

The leader of the Opposition quoted | would more than pay the stumpage
a letter, which he had received from a Dbill twice over. The operations of the
man in Saint John, stating that a Port Royal Pulp and Paper Company

THE DAILY MAIL, FREDERICTON N. B. Page Three

S et

It a Hacking Cough
Nearly Chokes You

take Dr. Wood’s Norway Pine Syrup. Al-
most instantly you feel its penetrating
effect. It oozes slowly through the inflamed

Amendment Lost ’fro'm the Farmers’ and Dairymen’s As-

The motion to adopt the amendment { sociation, and sisequently several
was then put and declared lost, Onjdelegations from the same organiza-
the following division: Ition had waited upon the Government
YEAS—{Messrs. Richard (Glouces-|and had urged the passage of the Act.
ter), Dysart, Niles, Doucet, Bordage, |He thought it well that the Houq(;
Anderson, Richard (Kent), Savoie, should be in possession of the facts v
Gill, Pirie, Tweedie, Colpitts, Downey.| MR. RICHARD ((}louéester) said he

membranes, loosens germ-laden phlegm, man could not get work therew without l}"”l elxl\tﬂended tUC"} m;m‘,ber ofdcoiunlties —13, iunderstood that it was an enabling
clears the bronchial tubes and brings relief, going through a number of men whose in addition to Charlotte, and it had| NAvS Hon., Messrs. R E bling
: : : " ALY . e8STS. ockburn, |bill and tha ) 3

in severe coughs. Easy to take. Good for names he mentioned. He could tell Paid out in wages a't(the mill $170,000 |1 oper,  Tilley, Harrison,  Stewart : wH‘(L)Al\T'. L\‘i‘é Otg%TISTglllfi.ﬁf)m]e in.

u S his Hon. friend that that man evi- and for pulpwood $497,000, a total of |gmith, maylor, and Messrs. White, lcould e done b ’me.ah]% tgat o
. i dently did not know the navigable '(m']l:’;lzxgl:t:m{efgz‘?'oc?t().the ORI Fairweather, Atkinson, Brooks Gup-tlhil'ds ik g y means of a two-

. ! ; v ! channel. . : S LAl 2 11 si e L3 oy o
: STRIKESQI: t/le ROOT The Hon. gentleman had veferred Was always ready to criticize the Gov- fl, Siddall, Wood, Groom, Coffyn,| The Committee rose and reported

[Perry, Jewett, Dougan, Melville, T

ay-|the Bills, which were orderec (
,101‘, Evans, Moore, McAllister—24. ol

. ernment because of the long-term lum-
§ kler &9 . ; ;
of the Sprinkl read a third time tomorrow.

to the installation : A
ber leases, and perhaps it might be

of COLDS < COUGHS

|system witha very very vague intima-

Yion that some man had been told by Well for the information of the House

PREMIER TILLEY REBUTES
‘ ACCUSATIONS OF OPPOSITION

———————

{Continued from Page Two)

Tlen there was the plank to re-
organize the Crown Land Department
and institute a sliding scale of
stumpage. The hon, gentleman had
once lbeen for about seven weeks
Minister of Lands and Mines and in
that time he had evidently secured
enough experience to enunciate a pol-
icy, although ithe record was that he
had not been ‘in the Department more
than once or twice. At any rate, he
had apparently not been there enough
to look into 'what had been attempted
by one of his [predecessors. He had
forgotten something, something that

. perhaps he had never known. If he
did not know it, he (Tilley) would
give him the information that in 1917,
Hon. E. A. Smith attempted to carry
out some such suggestion and he
(Tilley) believed that if he (Dysart)
had been informed, he would never
have put such a plank in his plat:
form. The records of the Department
showed that Hon. :E. A. Smith had

i some one else, who had heard it from
| still a third party, that there was
someone who would have installed the
Sprinkler system for $17,000.00, and
that therefore there must have been
something wrong with the price paid.
Be o i lubs as the young He would refer his Hon. friend to an
‘gﬁennt,‘;‘ae“zzé Slfeychad a man atythelr interesting article in a recent issue
head working for country as well as Of the Daily Mail, showing that by the
party. mstallaﬁ(_)n of the ISprlnkler system In oo e $175.000. The Fruser
His hon. friend, however, also had the Legislative buildings that four p.nies Limited at their Bdmundston
Clubs he did not rcall tlie Dysart times the insurance was carried at a p)jj; paid out $590,000 in wages, and
Clubs or Opposition Clubs, but cloud- cost mu‘(‘:h less tha,n.had been previ- g1 096 600 for supplies, power, insur-
ed them under the name of Twenti- ously paid, and that it was an excep- snce and so forth, a total of $1,616,000;
eth Century (Clubs, somewhat social tionally fine rbus.mess proposition. at the Athol Plant $427,000 in wages,
in their nature, he understood. What Mr. Tilley said that Mr. Dysart $796,000 for supplies, power insurance,
their influence and success would be, Should read The Daily Mail for latest ete. a total of $1,223,000; at other mills
remained to be seen. facts. | $215,000 in wages, $56,000 in supplies,
The leader of the Opposition had power, insurance, etc., a total of $271,-
charged that he (Tilley) had been 000. In their woods operations the
travelling around the country, organ- Fraserg paid out $553,000 in wages,
izing Tilley Clubs at Government ex- $401,000 for supplies, power, insur-
pense, but such was not the case, ance, etc., a total of $954,000. The
not one pint of gas or oil had been grand totals are $1,785,000 in wages,
paid for by the province for any trav- $2,279,000 in supplies, power, insur-
elling he had done to attend Club ance ,etc., a total of $4,064,000.
meetings. ; The New Brunswick International
Ahe leader of the Opposition haa P pealog, 'Paper Company during the year 1934
stood up in his place, thrown out his HON, MR. TILLEY then referred paid out in comnection with opera-
chest, looked up at the galleries and o the charges made in regard to the tions in New Brunswick the sum of
called the Government supporters stumpage bill, which Mr. E. C. Atkin- $3,079,500. Salaries and wages were
dummies” because they had not in- son thad been owing and which he had distributed as follows: Dalhousie Mill,

tent of the woegk carried on by the
lease holders. Tne Bathurst Pulp and
Paper Company employed at its mill
three hundred and ninety-five men,

em-
a

723. In its woods operations it
ployed eight hundred men with

chased 27,000 cords of pulpwood at &

He (Dysart) had referred to a gravel
contract given ‘in |Northumberland
County, where he said 50 per cent of
the payment went into the contrac-
tor’s pocket. The details had already
been explained by the Minister of Pub-
lic "Works, and Mr| J. (Leonard
O'Brien was quite able to fight his

introduced a stumpage rate on soft
woods growing on lands drained by
the Saint John and other rivers |
flowing into the Bay of Funry wof $¢|
per thousand and $3 per thousand for

terrupted his extended speach the paiq in 1933 and read a letter which $945000; Chatham sawmill, $19,000;
other day. During that speech he pe (Tilley) had written to Mr. Dysart wWoods operations, $566,000; other
perhajps ur.IWIttl.neg had rather in- authorizing him to investigate certain Woods operations, $356,000; Minto coal
sulted the intelligence of the Mayor, matters with the Bank of Nova Scotia. mines, $140,000; a total of $2,026,000.
Aldermen and assessors of the city MR. DYISART rose to a question of Purchases of supplies were ag follows:

the rest of the province. Also, when of Fredericton when he referred to i Dalhousie i1, | $923,000; ymi

i 5 X ; L€ € privilege to state that that matter Dalbousie mill, = $923,000; sawmill,
an operation required more than a|the S'Il]lth Foundry Co, as "a pile of could not jbe brought up in this debate, $200; woods operations, $110,000;
forty mile haulage of supplies, the|junk.” Did he think that nte,

rate might be reduced to $2.50. That
su~h a provosition was ill-considered
and not justified, was the comment of
1+ of the press and he wuld refer
on. gentleman to a few issues of
+eaner of that date. And then
the fun began. There was so much
disturbance among the lumbermen
that before long a general price o:!
$2.50 per thousand was put in force
Even the other day the hon. gentle
man (Dysart) had acknowledged that
in the provinces of Quebec and On-
tario the sliding scale had not been;
adopted and he (Tilley) thought tha‘,
the Ministers in those two provinces

AT
Lt

had much more experienceb :]u:d at able toksell its whole issue, and was tjon’ Mr. \teniloF had held 3“”}‘”‘0“? mleeig
vt ility as now ki rhi g 4 4 ings In ‘his county during the las

e o e ey ek o S, B Y, oy s

The plank to equalize service them, as they were able say just a word about that convention, e was sure an election was then in |

charges for electricity and its exten- price.

sion throughout agricultural districts.
was aptly answered by the chairman
of the Hydro Commission, when that
gentleman said the proposition look-
ed to him as absurd as to expect'a
railway to sell a ticket at Frederic-
ton for St. John as cheaply as one
io Fredericton Junction.

Then he was going to readopt the
Order-in-Council regarding meat ip-
spection. He had evidently made this
announcement with very immature
knowledge and thought. He was ap-
parently not aware that through ;hc
efforts of this Government and the
Premier of Prince Bdward Tsland,

Tepresentations had been made to the criticized the R. C. M. P.

Federal Government to havg thej or-
der, which was not wanted 1in either

province, rescinded. It stood rescind- stood as approvi

ed today at the request of the pecple
Another plank was the reduction

of automobile fees which was purely
and simply an election promise. Tt
was, however adroitly worded by us-
ing the term “substantially reduced”.
Just what that meant was perhaps
known only to the hon. gentleman
himself. If he (Tilley) remembered
rightly, there had been a promise
from some ‘Opposition speakers that
_the fee would be reduced to 50c per
hundred lbs. That at least was de-
finite and if that was the measure
of the “substantial reduction” the
loss in revenue by a reduction from
70c to 50c was easily figured to show
that the loss in revenue would be
$185,000, baesd on last year’'s regis-
tration. That loss in revenue would
certainly not help to balance the bud-
get.

Old Age Pensions son with awards made to the Western Western provinces paid $6,000. The P
0ld Age IPensions 'were made by Pro"lr}ces. ’I‘he:> amount of $300,000.00 Speaker of the House in N. B. re-
the Opposition a definite promise s Mt derided 'when «compared ceived $400; in N.S. $800; Quebec,
no‘ i hos e fhod foom e S 2 ujth five million dollars given to a $5,000; Ontario, $2,500; and P, E I‘
Foiny LAHe (800 el - By th‘ax “’_estgrn province, but it had not bheen $200 These figures showed tl;ut .e.\::‘
thia Cow'ex'nn1ent would put in OId explained that the larger sum was a DPenses of Government in N. B. was

Age Pensions the very moment that
it was possible to do so without im-
pairing other services or increasing
#he burden of debt. Under the present
Dominion scale of contribution the
cost to the province was estimated at
$425,000 a year, but he was helpful
that something might result from
amended legislation at Ottawa where-
by the Dominion would assume a
larger proportionn of the load and
when that was done the Government
would adopt Old Age Pensions.

The financial outiook for the cur-
rent year in the province was im-
proving; with the receipt of $300,000 !
increased subsidy, and succession’

men’s (Compensation Board, as saying

the city iy e e Minto coal mines, $20,000 a total of
G_ovemment was composed of men 3311221 ?,(;lgnv‘;’:edn t(;)hgoé)er(?‘(;?u;y 1911:}&{ $1,053,600. Surely it could not be de-
who were stupid and unbusinesslike? of the House ” nied that the large lumbering con-
Another unfair ecriticism was made MR SPE;ARER said that the rule Cerns were not of some benefit to
by the leader of the Opposition, when 10, i hih the Hon. gentleman referred 1€ Province.
he said that in order to feather the applied in the case of discussfon on , 1B closing he would say to his hon.
nest of a political friend, the Govern- bills onl 2 o friends opposite that the members of
ment had taken nineteen thousand dol- HON YI.VIR TILLEY concluded his the Government could work as hard as
%ars of bonds and put them in the sink- remark.s A ‘the IR stzitiu tln.t they liked and could accomplish a
ing fund. Yes, the Government had et Aliersai g Gatd ilis bill gzmd k‘it great deal, but nothing they did met
taken some Northumberland County ;va.s war, ihe ﬂ)usilﬁ*:‘ b e vt with the approval of the other side of
bonds, rwhich that munmicipality had ment to inauire 1 exi: hie ST ecq'l . the House. His hom. friend (Dysart)
difficulty in disposing of. They were o inq wh e ame pretended to be anxious for election,
taken ito help the county out in finan- o 5 \ . and he (the Premier) was sorry that
cing for a new issue, and he was glad re“f\g'g:igyg‘“?z;?;i]g‘l‘:tull‘sd“ég’_o:]l:z he had not been able to accommodate
to say that that county had since been fon. Premier at the u,pqy].ouemi]\.en_ bim last year. He recalled that Hon.

to get a good peing merely a “payroll convention”, the offing. His hon. friends opposite
for he could give him the names and haq heen astray in their predictions of
addresses of men, and women from an glection, but he (the Premier) could
every county in the Province who had promise them that when the time ar-
registered to the number of tem hun- yjyed for an appeal to the people they
dred and fifty five persons, one of the
most representative megtings of lead- press. He was satisfied that every
ing citizens ever held in the history of hroadminded man and woman who
the Province. He then read.a letter put country before party ,and also the
from Mr. LaCroix, Manager of the returned soldiers and the young men

The leader of the Opposition had
been quoted in the Telegraph Journal
when he was referring to the Work-

that “Rumor has it that irregularities
of a shocking and revolting nature
have Dbeen discovered in the admin-
istration of the Workmen's Compen:
sation Board”. Well, the shockin
volting, irregularity was found by the
auditor to jbe that there was ten dol-
lars short in the cash and an 1. O. U.
put against it. “Shocking,
irregularity”,

The

stating just how the funds furnished {pe first time, would declare
on account of the iGovernment and gelves satisfied with the record of the
: City guarantee had been spent. administration. The members of the
revolting The assessors had placed a valuation Government would accept the chal-
» on the Smith Foundry property = of jenge of the Hon. Leader of the Op-
leader of the Opposition had $85,476¢ and no assessment was usual- position for a discussion of public af-
and taken a ly made on the full value of an indus- fairs in the various counties of the
crack at the Attorney-General about trial enterprise. The Government had Province.

slot machines. Wias he to be under- bought the property for $65,000 and MR. DYSART—You will go to the
ing of the habit ot he thought the province had received countny because the law will force you
3'oum§ men, wasting money in slot good value for for every cent. to do it.

n}a.chmes that never gave back on a Opposition speakers had not been HON. MR. TILLEY said that he
fiftyfifty basis? Did he consider the fair and their leader had not been ac- would go into every county and give
Attorney-General should be criticized? curate in referring to the amounts out a plain statement of facts, as they
Let him, he said, ask the Womtn’s restored to the Premier's ealary ere known, to people who-could not
Institutes, whose good Liberal mem- When he stated that the Premier had ie hoodkinléc(l and he could tell his
'bgrs had given thanks for the protec- increased his salary by $700. Let us, Ao Eorenidy 1.11-‘1t when the b-lllot;
tion afforded in their various country Ne said, get down to actual facts. His b a 3 d S i

districts Dy the R. C. IM. P. In some (Tilley’s) salary as Premier was ;‘j§1~1€itcf)1l1”ﬂ11:edi IIB':(; bneeeelil :]1(\)2\1:1\{)20((1)1:1
places the force had made it safe for $2.400, as Minister of Lands and 0‘1 ¥ lLS'a~1<11;11 )‘(“_m = The 'eople
women and children, where previous- Mines $3/500. In Nova Scotia the tario and Saskatchewan. p

of New Brunswick, the descendants ot
two great races, French-Acadians and
good old Loyalist stock of England,
and Irish, could not e stampedea
by any nacial element. ‘Whatevet
might be said of him personally, he
could assure them that under his ad-

ly they had been liable to jbe molest- Premier got §7,000; in Ontario, $14,-
. The present force was costing 000; Manitoba, $7,000; Saskatchewan
$100,000 per year less than the former and Alberta $7,500; and Quebec $14,-
force, and was giving good iservice in 000. Qerputy Minister’'s Salaries were
road traffic and many other ways. $3,000 in N.B., $5,000 in Nova Scotia;
$6,000 in Quebec; $5,200 in Ontario:

White Commission and $2,000 in P. B. 1.

Minigters “or ~24: g A
: heads of Departments received $3.- ministration there would be equal jus-
This amount awarded to New Bruns- 500 in N/B.; $6,000 in Nova Scotia: tice and fair play for those in the min-

wick by the White Commission had

ority, ag well as those in the majority.
been adversely icriticized in compari-

$8,900 in Quebec; $10,000 in Ontario,
and $2,000 on P. E. I, Nearly all the

to quote some figures showing the ex-

and paid in wages the sum of $398,-

would be notified through the public

g, Te- port Royal Pulp and Paper Company, and women who would be voting for |
them-

The original motion was then
and adopted without division.

HON. MR. REILLY and Mr. Diotte
|announced that they were paired with
|Messrs. Leger and Violette.

The house then went into commit-
tee of Supply, with Mr. Brooks in the
chair, and adopted the formal resolu-
tion, which on being reported to the

put

payroll of $166,290, and besides pur-.SPeaker was read three times and Payments by the Town of

ladopted.

Com- * The House again went into commit-'

tee with Mr. Brooks in the chair and
took up consideration of ‘Supply.

; ‘HON. MR. LEGER announced that
in order to facilitate discussion one
item would bhe kept open in each de-
partment,

| ‘MR. DYSART, on the item of salar-
ies in the Education Office, wanted to
know if R. B. Wallace had tendered
his resignation. He considered him
a comparatively young man and
should have been able to carry on.

HON. MR. LEGER replied that Mr.
Wallace had been given leave of ab-
sence and was quitting the gervice, He
was not sure whether he had resigned
or not, .

MR, LEGER (Gloucester) on an
item of $1,000.00 for school-houses in
poor districts, spoke of some schools
in Gloucester County which had been
compelled to close on account of the
business depression. He thought it
was a sitnation which should e re-
medied by some assistance from the
Government. He hoped that the De-
partment of Education would have a
survey made to ascertain how many
'sghoolg had been closed and re-open-
ed.

MR. TAYLOR said that the item un-
der discusslon was for the construc-
tion of school-houses in poor distriets.
Under another heading the sum of
$2,700.00 had been expended in Glou-

cester last year in aid of schools,
{which had experienced financial dif-
| ficulties.

MR. DYSART said that a number of
Ischools had been compelled to close
[last year.
| HON. MR. TILLEY said that ac-
{cording to the Chief Superintendent
there were fewer schools now closed
than had been the case earlier in the
depression.

More For U. N. B.

HON. MR. LEGER, replying to Mr.
Dysart, gaid that the regular grant to
U. N. B. was $25,000.00, and there was
a special grant of $10,000.00 in the
estimates.

Progress was reported by the Com-
mittee and supply was made the order
of the day for tomorrow.

The House took recess until 8 o'-
clock, p.m.
Evening Session
The [House, on resuming at eight
o'clock. pm., went into Committee
with Mr. Brooks in the chair, ana
agreed to the following Bills:—to

amend the Bills of Sale Act; to amend
the Revised Statutes respecting Tlle-
gitimate Children; to confer certain
Powers on the Lieutenant-Governor-in
Countcil respeacting insurance; res-
pecting the division of the Province
in counties, towns and parishes; an
Act to amend the Barristers’ Society
Act; respecting Life Insurance; re-
specting Dairy Products: to provide
for the redemption of Debentures fall-
ing due in 1933, respecting certain ex-
penses of Criminal Prosecutions;
specting Women's Institutes.
HON. MR. SMITH, when the Bill re-
specting Dairy Products was Dbeing
considered, said he wished to correct
a statement made by the Hon. Lead-
er of the Opposition in the course of
hig speech on the Address. The Hon
Member had given the credit for the
proposed legislation te omne of the
| Opposition candidates for Kings, but
|was not justified in doing so. The
imatter had been first brought to his
| (Smith’s) attention by a delegation

Te-

i\ The House again went into commit-
‘itee, with Mr. Atkinson in the chair,
iand agreed to the following Bills:
irespecting the St. Croix Harbor Devel-
|opment Company. to re-enact and con-
|tinue the Bartibog Boom ICompany;
|to ratify the action of the Saint John
{Board of Assessors in not selling real
estate for taxes in 1934; relating to
‘ S by | 4 Sussex to
the Municipality of Kings; an Act to
authorize the Town of Sussex to is-
Sue bonds; to amend the Act incorpor-
ating the Roman Catholic Bishop of
Saint John; to authorize the Town
of Compbellton to issue debentures;
to enable the School Trustees of Dis-
trict No. 1 Parish of Madawaska to
make temporary loans, and Tespecting
the Maritime Trust Company.

The above Bills were reported to
the House and ordered to be read a
third time tomorrow.

HON. MR. HARRISON moved that
a Bill to amend the Automobile In-
surance Act be referred to the Law
Committee.

Adjourned at 9:05 p.m.

Heirs To Get Cash
Held For 18 Years

| TORONTO, March 22—Mr. Justice
A. C. Kingstone has made an order
at Osgoode Hall for payment of
money that has been in court for 18
years to the heirs of Vasily Zallvan-
ky, formerly of Cobalt, drowned Oc-
ober 21, 1917. Zallvansky died intes-
tate and at the time of death had
$250 to his credit in the bank. With
interest,
$421.70.

the sum in court now is

- If You Eat Starches
Meats, Sweets Read This

They’re All Necessary Foods

— But All Acid - Forming.

Herice Most of Us Have ““Acid

Stomach® At Times. Easy
Now to Relieve.

Doctors say that much of the so-
| called “indigestion,” from which so
many of us suffer, is really acid in-
digestion . . . brought about by too
many acid-forming foods in our
modern diet. And that thereis now a
way to relieve this . . . often in
minutes!

Simp!  take Phillips Milk of
Magnesiy ifter meals. Almost im-
mediately .his acts to neuiralize the
stomach acidity that brings on your
trouble. You “forget you have a
stomach!”

Try this just once! Take either the
familiar liquid “PHILLIPS’ ”, or,
now the convenient nrew Phillips’
Milk of Magnesia Tablets. But be
sure you get Genuine “PHILLIPS’ .

|
|
:
{
|
{
|
|
|

Also in Tablet Form:

Phillips’ Milk of Magnesia Tablets
are now on sale at all drug stores
everywhere. Eachtiny
tablet is the equiva-
lent of a teaspoonful
of Genuine Phillips’
Milk of Magnesia.

PHILLIPS S
Alillk q[/ﬁ/a?wm

MADE IN CANADA

final lump sum, while the amount giv- much less than elsewhere except in
en to New Brunswick was a yearly in- the small provicne of P. E. I. He also
come on a lump sum of ten millions Wished to point out that salarfes at
be 3 per cent on five millions or 8159 the end of the year, to members ;)fi
ern Provinces, if taken in comparison the Government, members of the |
with the New Brunswick award, would House or Qivil servants had not in-‘\
be 3 per cent on ve millions or $150,- creased, but merely restored. He had |
000.00 per year. While the award to ' apologize to the leader of the ’01"1
New Brunswick was not by any means PSition for not mentioniog ‘his sal.
what it was felt was owing to us, at @Iy and to point out that he was the
the same time a yearly grant equal °nly officfal which was paid more
i]o 1:]1 capital investment of ten million 11 Il\fl B. than in other provinces. He | PROPERTY TO BE SOLD:
jdollars was mot to be despised, and ¢OWd assure him, however, that if h i i 5
' would be of great assistance in carry- WaS successful in being re-elected l'l?e A|: |gtire:: Inas:’tvt::r;i::ogf
ing on the services of the Province. Kent, he would not cut his salary | ‘:{e;en: \gtrene&e and westerly

Municipalities Lacking

The leader of the Opposition had re-1

'after he came back to the House.
(MR. DYISART: As a matter of fact,

duties now $90,000 above the esnm_‘ferred to the people in the Province, Was not fthe cheque issued by that

ate, with eight months of the year
yvet to run. it looked as if the bHud-
get might be very nearly balanced.

that nothing good had been done by

the Government, Though its members'

worked day and night, giving their
best energy and efforts to
business, not a word of commenda-
tion came from hon. gentlemen oppos.
ite.

MR. DYSART: “You never

gave us
a chance.”
HON. MR, TILLEY said that no

man had ever taken less advantage
of his chances than his hon, friend.
He had never expressed himself ex
cept in a petly, narrow partisanship
as exemplified in his little small il-
lusions to the Tilley ‘Clubs. Well, he
couldd tell his hon. friend there would

' who were hungry and starving.
{could tell the Hon. gentleman that it PAY & Stumpage bili?
!was not through any fault of this Gov-
The Opposition would acknowledge |€rDment that people were hungry, hut ©¥Pected to have a knowledge of all

He

due to small partisan municipal coun-
cillors, who had tried to pass the buck
to the Province. The municipal coun-

tm'ned_ down the propesition of paying
one-third of money tor relief purposes,

although last summer officials from
‘those Counties had made their esti
mates of weligf requirements. The

Secretary Treasurer for Kent, who,
he understood, was to be the Liberal
candidate in ithe [coming Dominion
election, with his council had turned
down the proposition, wheraly for the

expenditure of five dollars Dby the
County it would have received ten dol-
lars from tlie Governments. This

company used by an hon. member to

HON. MR. TILLEY: T cannof be
cheques comling into my department.

don_’t' !;ln‘nlk that T should be open
‘to ariticism from any business man,

public cils of hoth Kent and Restigouche had | because of the fact that Mr. Atkin-

on owed a stumpage bill which I col-
lecited in full with interest.

MR. DYISART: Who paid it?

[HON. MR. TILLEY: I do not know.

MR. DYSART: Will the Hon, Pre-
mier say that he did not direct the
company to pay that account?

HON. MR. TILLEY: I did nothing
of the kind. If the hon. friend wished
the particulars as to where the money
came from, he could tell him that in
11934 the Port Royal Pulp and Paper
Company purchased 10,200 cords of

side of market slip.

All interest in Wharf prop-
erty between eastern side of
Regent Street and westerly
Lside of market slip.

All interest in Wharf prop-
erty between eastern side of
Regent Street and westerly
side of market slip.

AM interest in Wharf prop-
erty between eastern side of
Regent Street and westerly
side of market slip.

All interest in Wharf prop-
erty between eastern side of
Regent Street and westerly
side of market slip.

| NJOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to the provisions of th~e City c.f

there will, for the purpose of satisfying taxes assessed and levied in the said
mentioned hereunder, against the parties hereinafter named, unless the several su
of this notice, are sooner paid, be sold at Public Auction
Eleven o’clock in the Forenoon of the FOURTH DAY.OF MAY, A. D. '19
1of Fredericton, hereunder mentioned and set opposite their respective names.

Dated the 12th day of March, A. D. 1935.

in front of the City Hall : k :
35, the lands and premises in the said City

CITY OF FREDERICTON

Notice of Sale of Lands

Fredericton Assessment Act, 1926,
City of Fredericton for the years
ms due, together with the costs
, in the City of Fredericton, at

NAME OF PERSON ASSESSED ARREARS FOR YEARS: TOTAL DUE
LLIAM C. CURREY
o 1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1930,
1931, 1932, 1933, 1934. .... $70.60
Interest. ... .oceponcoensns ."$11‘25
JULIA CURREY FARQUHARSON
1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1930, A
1931,.1932, 1933, 1934. ..... ....onee $Z?25
Interest #1 AN ATl SR T aagta s $11.
REY
e 1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1930,
1931, 1932, 1983, 1934, ... . -..ocinn $Z(1)§g
) o) R R N Tt $11.
ARBI SRR AR ST 1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1930,
1931, 1932, 1933, 1934. ... ¢ .c...enen §70.20
R N IR O S a0 Gt £ R L MG $11.25
B 1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1930, Xy
1981, 1982, 1933, 1934. .. .. ......en $70.50
TREaRBBE A <iivd i VA SR TS sAsiasix g $11.35

FRED |. HAVILAND,

City Treasurer of the City of Fredericton,



